

ARBTN 1239/22

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA Vs. M/S ASHOKA OIL
MILLS

18.01.2023 at 10.39 AM

Present: Sh. Rajiv Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Subasri Jaganathan, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.1, 2 & 4.
None for respondent no.3.

Memo of appearance has been filed on behalf of
respondent no.1, 2 & 4. Taken on record.

Service report qua respondent no.3 is in '*Gurmukhi*'.
Petitioner is directed to file a translation of the same. In the
meanwhile, fresh steps be taken qua respondent no.3.

Be listed for report on **16.03.2023**.

(Vijeta Singh Rawat)
Additional District Judge-01
PHC/New Delhi/18.01.2023_(R)