

ARBTN 1239/22

Food Corporation Of India Vs. M/S Ashoka Oil Mills

19.10.2023

This Petition under Section 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act received by way of assignment vide order dated 05.10.2023 passed by Hon'ble Principal District and Sessions Judge, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh.Rajeev Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner through video-conferencing.

Sh.Kumar Dushyant Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1, 2 and 4.

It is stated by the parties that the matter is to be listed for arguments.

Put up this matter for arguments on **05.12.2023.**

**Anurag Sain
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
19.10.2023**