

ARBTN 1239/22

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA Vs. M/S ASHOKA OIL MILLS

21.11.2024

Present:- Sh. Rajeev Sharma and Sh. Vinayak Sharma, Ld. Counsels
for the petitioner.

Ms Shubhashree Jagannathan, Ld. Proxy counsel for the
respondents.

It is stated by the Ld. Counsels for the parties that the matter
is now to be fixed for arguments.

On request, put up this matter with connected matter for
arguments, on 13.02.2025. Both the parties are at liberty to file written
submissions along with citations in support of their contentions ten days
prior to the next date of hearing with advance copy of the same to each
other ten days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Anurag Sain)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/21.11.2024